TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ronald Klein		08/25/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENNY'S PLUS 5 LLC	
Street Address:	343B South Oyster Bay Road	
City:	PLAINVIEW	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10803	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1442488	DENNY'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)302-0295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: s.natter@natter.com,sethnatter@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Seth Natter
Address Line 1: 501 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 808

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-7809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-4939
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth Natter
Signature:	/Seth Natter/
Date:	08/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0381

900056508

Total Attachments: 2 source=DENNY'S#page1.tif source=DENNY'S#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003377 FRAME: 0382

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ronald Klein, a U.S. citizen having an address at 343B South Oyster Bay Road, Plainview NY 10803 ("Assignor") is the owner of record of trademark Registration No. 1,442,488, registered June 9, 1987 on the Principal Register for the service mark DENNY'S for retail store services for the sale of children's wear in International Class 42, and has been and is using said service mark, and

WHEREAS, Denny's Plus 5 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at: 343B South Oyster Bay Road, Plainview NY 10803 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the said service mark DENNY'S including the goodwill symbolized by the service mark and the above-identified registration thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to the Assignee, its assigns and successors, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the service mark DENNY'S, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 25 day of August 2006.

Ronald Klein

-1-

12 12 H 图 4

Acknowledgment

State of New York

County of Nassau

On this 25 day of August 2006, before me personally appeared Ronald Klein personally known to me or proved to me in the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he signed it in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

LAURA R. VICENCIO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01VI6098208 Qualified in Nessau County
Commission Expires September 8, 2007 Notary Public

-2-